Attachment B. Misdemeanor Sampled Cities

City
Los Angeles
Chicago
Dallas
Miami
Atlanta
Boston
Oakland
Detroit
Tampa
Denver
Baltimore
Charlotte
San Antonio
Portland, OR
Sacramento
Columbus
Virginia Beach
Providence
Oklahoma City
Memphis
Louisville
Salt Lake City
Hartford
Buffalo
Grand Rapids
Tucson

State
CA
IL
X
FL
GA
MA
CA
MI
FL
CcO
MD
NC
X
OR
CA
OH
VA
RI
OK
N
KY
uT
CT
NY
MI
AZ

2019 MSA
Population

13,214,799
9,458,539
7,573,136
6,166,488
6,020,364
4,873,019
4,731,803
4,319,629
3,194,831
2,967,239
2,800,053
2,636,883
2,550,960
2,492,412
2,363,730
2,122,271
1,768,901
1,624,578
1,408,950
1,346,045
1,265,108
1,232,696
1,204,877
1,127,983
1,077,370
1,047,279

MSA
Populatio
n Rank

© N~ W

11
12
14
18
19
21
22
24
25
26
32
37
38
41
43
46
47
48
49
51
53

Population
Category

> 5 mill
> 5 mill
> 5 mill
> 5 mill
> 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
2 to 5 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill
<2 mill

Municipal
Courts?
No

Yes

Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

"Other Assaults"
Arrest Trend
Category

Increase
Decrease >=30%
Increase

No Data
Decrease >=30%
Decrease <30%
Decrease <30%
Decrease >=30%
No Data
Increase
Decrease >=30%
Increase
Increase
Decrease <30%
Decrease <30%
Decrease >=30%
Decrease >=30%
Increase
Decrease <30%
Decrease >=30%
No Data
Decrease >=30%
Decrease >=30%
Decrease >=30%
Increase
Increase



